M a t t e l ,  I n c .  a n d  S u b s i d i a r i e s

(Assets)/
Method of Liabilities Incomplete

(In millions) Month Price Payment Assumed Intangibles Technology

1998
Pleasant Company July $715.0 Cash $(25.0) $690.0 $   –
Bluebird Toys PLC June 80.0 Cash (20.0) 60.0 –
Sofsource, Inc. June 45.0 Stock 6.7 36.8 14.9
Mindscape, Inc. March 152.6 Cash/stock 6.4 119.0 40.0
1997
Creative Wonders, L.L.C. October $  37.8 Cash $   7.3 $  44.0 $  1.1
Parsons Technology August 31.0 Cash (11.7) 9.3 10.0

The acquisition price includes investment advisor and other directly-related
expenses, as applicable.  The portion of the purchase price allocated to incomplete
technology was charged to expense in the year of acquisition.

Mattel also made other minor acquisitions during the last three years, which were
accounted for using the purchase method.  These acquisitions resulted in the issuance of 0.4
million shares of common stock in the year ended December 31, 1997.

Pro Forma Effect of 1998 Acquisitions
The unaudited pro forma results of operations for 1998 acquisitions accounted for
using the purchase method of accounting are as follows:

Acquired Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data) Mattel Companies Combined

1998
Net sales $5,621,207 $103,862 $5,725,069
Income before extraordinary item 206,053 (102,175) 103,878
Net income 206,053 (102,175) 103,878
Basic income per share 0.51 0.24
Diluted income per share 0.47 0.22
1997
Net sales $5,455,547 $550,659 $6,006,206
Loss before extraordinary item (178,111) (61,827) (239,938)
Net loss (182,721) (61,827) (244,548)
Basic loss per share

Loss before extraordinary item (0.51) (0.65)
Net loss (0.52) (0.66)

Diluted loss per share
Loss before extraordinary item (0.51) (0.65)
Net loss (0.52) (0.66)

The amounts shown for acquired companies assumes that Mattel’s 1998
acquisitions occurred on January 1, 1997.  These unaudited pro forma results of oper-
ations have been prepared for comparative purposes only and do not purport to be
indicative of the results of operations which actually would have resulted had the
acquisitions occurred on the date indicated, or which may result in the future.  Pro
forma adjustments have been made to reflect the amortization of intangible assets